## Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Confidentiality Requested: Yes No

#### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

AUG 0 8 2014

Form ACO-1 July 2014

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

### **WELL COMPLETION FORM**

WELL HISTORY - DESCRI	IPTION OF WELL & LEASE
OPERATOR: License # 34869	API No. 15 - 059-26584-00-00
Name: Butler Petroleum LLC	Spot Description:
Address 1: 1246 Hodgins Rd.	NE_NW_SW Sec. 27 Twp. 17 S. R. 21 VEast West
Address 2: Po Box 1385	2,310 Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: Van Alstyne State: TX Zip: 75495 +	990 Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person: Brad Butler	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ( 972 ) 345-9195	□ NE □ NW □ SE □ SW
24960	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Wellsite Geologist: NA	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
- · NA	County: Franklin
	Lease Name: Jensen Well #: 2
Designate Type of Completion:	Field Name: Paola Rantoul
✓ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover	Producing Formation: Bartlesville
☑ Oil □ wsw □ swb □ slow	Elevation: Ground: NA Kelly Bushing: 0
☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ ENHR ☐ SIGW ☐ Temp, Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: 700 Plug Back Total Depth:
☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 20 Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl. etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set:Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to: 20 w/ 3 sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☐ Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Chloride content: 1500 ppm Fluid volume: 80 bbls
Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used: Evaporated
Dual Completion Permit #:	
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
8/1/2014         8/1/2014         8/1/2014           Spud Date or         Date Reached TD         Completion Date or	Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:
days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. If cor	n Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 fidentiality is requested and approved, side two of this form will be held confi- Drill Stem Test, Cement Tickets and Geological Well Report must be attached.
AFFIDAVIT	KCC Office Use ONLY
I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, ruler regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully con	
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	edge. Date:
	Confidential Release Date:
Signature: The Signature S	Geologist Report Received
Title: Date: 8 8 14	UIC Distribution #18 8-7-10
	ALT THE THE Approved by A V. Date: ()

AUS 3 8 2014

Page Two

Operator Name: Butler Petrole	um LLC		Lease	Name:	Jense	<u>n</u>	Well #:		
Sec. 27 Twp.17 S. R.21	Eas	t 📋 West	County	:		Franklin			
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important to open and closed, flowing and shut-in and flow rates if gas to surface test, a	pressures, wh	ether shut-in pre	essure read	hed stati	c level, hydrosta	tic pressures, bot			
Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs ru files must be submitted in LAS versio					igs must be ema	iled to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital o	electronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sheets)		Yes 📝 No		□ L		n (Top), Depth ar		_	ample
Samples Sent to Geological Survey		res 🗹 No		Nam No log	e		Тор	U	atum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes ☑ No Yes ☑ No							
List Ali E. Logs Run;	page and the second sec								
	Rep		RECORD	Ne	w Used ermediate, producti	on, etc.			
Purpose of String Size Hol Drilled		ize Casing et (In O.D.)	Wei Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		nd Percent Iditives
Surface 12.75	8.6250		28		20	Portland	3	50/50 P	OZ
Completion 6.75	4.5		10.5		902	Portland	98	50/50 P	OZ
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG/SQL	JEEZE RECORD		An in an annual survey of the		
Purpose: Depth Top Botto	тур	e of Cement	# Sacks	Used		Type and F	ercent Additives	i	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD			<u> </u>						
Plug Off Zone								,	
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing trea Does the volume of the total base fluid of t Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment info	he hydraulic frac	turing treatment e			? Yes	No (If No, sk	p questions 2 e p question 3) out Page Three		i-\$}
		RD - Bridge Plug FEach Interval Per				cture, Shot, Cement mount and Kind of Me		rd	Depth
						<del>-</del>			
			<del></del>				·		
			***				·/************************************		
TUBING RECORD: Size:	Set A	t:	Packer /	ıt:	Liner Run:	Yes No		·	
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD 8/1/2014	or ENHR.	Producing Met	hod: Pumpir	.g []	Gas Lift ☐ C	Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Oil Per 24 Hours	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er B	bls. (	es-Oil Ratio		Gravity
DISPOSITION OF GAS:  Vented Sold Used on (If vented, Submit ACO-18.)	.ease	Open Hole [	METHOD O	r <del></del> 1	Comp. Cor	nmingled mit ACO-4)	PRODUCTI	ON INTERV	AL:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N Main St, Ste 220, Wichita, KS 67202-1513



260005

WELL NAME & NUMBER

TICKET NUMBER	42067
LOCATION_ <i>D+1-a</i>	149
FOREMAN Algu	Made

PO	Box	884,	Cha	nute,	KS	66720
620	431	-9210	or	800~	167-	8676

### FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT **CEMENT**

DATE CUSTOMER# WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
	w 9	14	22	Jo
Butler Petrokum	TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DEN SER
MAILING ADDRESS	576"	AlaMad	TROCK#	DRIVER
P.O. Box 1385	308	ANT METO	<del></del>	<del> </del>
CITY STATE ZIP GODE 31	69	Declas		<del>}</del>
Van Alstrue   Tx   75496   3	48	M: KHGG		
JOB TYPE 1015 STYING HOLE SIZE WIN HOLE DEPTH	935	CASING SIZE & V	VEIGHT H	2
CASING DEPTH 92 DRILL PIPE TUBING	<u>'</u>		OTHER_	<del></del>
SLURRY WEIGHT SLURRY VOL WATER gal/sk		CEMENT LEFT Jn	CASING 1/6	35
DISPLACEMENT 14 4 DISPLACEMENT PSI 800 MIX PSI 400		RATE 5/6	on	
REMARKS: Held Meeting, Hooked to easing	. Este	blished	rate.	Mited
+ pumped 100# gel tollowed by	8/2 6	161 bye,	man he	
Mixed + pumped 188 5x 50156	-lmen	+ plus	270	3e/
and 12 th Real per Sack, Had C	ccula	tien an	d pip	0e
JGCKins problems during Job.	Flusi	red for	mp,	
fumped plus to casing the	C	19ter	t. 651	cemer
Checked depth with wireling	<u> </u>	et JIO	97	
- 0 11 N 117		1 -	10 Ac	<del></del>
Butler Un: Illus.		4 Inn	Made	
ACCOUNT QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SER		770000		<del></del> 1
CODE QUANITY of UNITS DESCRIPTION of SER	VICES or PR	ODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401 PUMP CHARGE		368		1085
3406 MILEAGE	<del>,</del> -	368		12600
3402 921 casing foot	tage.	368		
5407 125 Min 125		548		368
55026 2/2 80 Vac		367		225
100			<u>-</u>	
1124 188 50/50 cene	17			2162
11100		<del></del>		96.32
1107A 94# Pheno segl				126,90
WYOH 1 4/2 plus				47.25
				<b></b>
		RECEIV KANSAS CORPORATI	ED	<del>                                     </del>
		VANSAS CURPURATI	DIA COMMISSION	<del></del>
	<del></del>	<u> </u>	2014	<del>  </del>
<del>                                     </del>				<del> </del> -
		CONSERVATIO		<del> </del>
		WICHIT	7	1,00,00
1 / 1				
Ravin 3737		<del></del>	SALES TAX ESTIMATED	102.02

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

# KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORIGINAL Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15 - 10-05 1-20007-0500
Name: Butler Petroleum	Spot Description:
Address 1: 1246 HODGINS RD PO BOX 1385	nw_nw_sw Sec. 9 Twp. 14 S. R. 22
Address 2:	
City: Van Alstyne State: TX Zîp: 75495 +	5,113 Feet from East / 🗹 West Line of Section
Contact Person: Brandon Parks	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ( 913 ) 956-1546	□NE □NW □SE ØsW
CONTRACTOR: License # 34869	County: Johnson
Name: Butler Petroleum	Lease Name: Rankin Well #: 2
Wellsite Geologist: Brandon Parka	Field Name: Gardner
Purchaser:	Producing Formation: Bartlesville
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 999 Kelly Bushing:
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 940 Plug Back Total Depth: 938
☑ on ☐ wsw ☐ swo ☐ slow	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 21 Feet
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Cathodic Other (Core, Expt., etc.);	feet depth to:sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	
Operator:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pil)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: 1500 ppm Fluid volume: 80 bbls
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used: Evaporated
☐ Canv. to GSW	
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:
Usual Completion Permit #:	Lease Name: License #;
ENHR Permit#:	QuarterSecTwpS. R
GSW Permit #:	County: Permit #: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMIS
03/28/2013 06/20/2013 06/20/2013	JUL 2 8 2014
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	JUL 2 0 2014
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	CONSERVATION DIVISION
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or c of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if rec	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market'- Room 2078 WHITMAN Scornersion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information equosted in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidential report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST with all temporarily abandoned wells.
AFFIRALITY	VOO OWN
AFFIDAVIT I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and	requ- KCC Office Use ONLY
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied	d with Letter of Confidentiality Received
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowled	ge. Date:
$\mathcal{P}$	Wireline Log Received
Signature: Dean los out	Geologist Report Received
Title: 12 auge Date: 10-11-13	UIC Distribution
	ALT [] I [X] II Approved by: Date: [] [] [] [] []
	KCC WICHIT

NOV 18 2013

Operator Name: But	ller Petroleum			Leas	e Name:	Rankin		_ Well #: _2		
Sec. 9 Twp. 14	s. R. <u>22</u>	. 🗸 Eas	t 🗌 West	Соиг	πty. <u>Johr</u>	nson			·····	
INSTRUCTIONS: Sh time tool open and ck recovery, and flow rat line Logs surveyed. A	osed, flowing and sh les if gas to surface t	ut-in press ast, along	sures, whether s with final chart(	hut-in pr	essuro rea	ched static level.	hydrostatic pres	sures, bottom i	hole tempera	iture, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional			Yes ☑No	•	ا	-	n (Top), Depth a		☐ Sar	nple
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	ר <u>ו</u>	res 🗹 No		Nam	le		Тор	Dat	um
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitte (If no, Submit Copy		=	res ☑No res ☑No res ☑No							
List All E. Logs Run:										
			CASING	RECORE	)   N	ew Used				
	Size Hole		ort all strings set- ize Casing		surface, int eight	ermediate, product Setting	ion, etc. Type of	# Sadks	T	Pare - 1
Purpose of String	Drilled		et (In O.D.)		s. / Ft.	Depth	Cement	Used	Type and Addit	
Surface	12.75	8 5/8		31		21	Portland	7		
Long String	6.75	4 1/2		9.5		938	Portland	140		
				l		<u> </u>	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	<u> </u>	L	
Purpose:	Depth				-	JEEZE RECORD				
Perforate Profect Casing	Top Bottom	ф	e of Cement	# S&L	ks Used		Type and i	Percent Additives	<u> </u>	
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	•		<del></del>			<u> </u>	<del></del>			
- <del></del>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>					<del></del>			
Shots Per Foot	PERFORAT Specify	ON RECO	RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Pert	s Set/Type orated	•		ture, Shot, Cemen		d \[	Depth
4	838-848	_				2" DML RTG	l		11	)
							<del></del>			
								KANSAS	RECEIV CORPORATIO	ED ON COMMISSI
		-							JUL 2 8	2014
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	:	Packer	At:	Liner Run:	Yes No	C	ONSERVATIO	N DIVISION
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or Ef	IHR.	Producing Meth	od: Pump	ing 🗌	Gas Lift 🔲 O	ther (Explain)		WICHITA	<del> KS</del>
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Obls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er Ol	ots. (	Gas-Oil Ratio	. 0	Iravity
DISPOSITIO	_		_	ETHOD C	F COMPLE	_	mingled	PRODUCTIO	ON INTERVAL	
(If vented, Sub			Other (Specify)		(Submit A	. , —	nitr ACO-4)			

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

KCC WICHITA

NOV 18 2013

**RECEIVED** 

CONSOLIDATED OF White Services, LLC

AUTHORIZTION

260005

TICKET NUMBER 42067 LOCATION D + 1949 FOREMAN Algu Made

				FOREMAN_	190 10	ade_
) Box 884, Cha	nute, KS 68720		TREATMENT REP	ORT		
	800-487-8876		EMENT	T	771.05	
DATE	CUSTOMER#	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
0.2513	1476 K	autin To	15W 9	[4	22	70
STOMER	Petroleum		TRUCK#	DRIVER	TOLOGE	200
CATICA ILING ADDRES	PENDERA	2	576	UNIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
A A	300		7/0	17191891		<del></del>
P.O. Box		ZIP CODE	268	PAN SIGU		
Υ	STATE	FURE	100	Ver/145		
16n/15	tyne 7	استروا	370	VILLAGG		<del></del>
8 TYPE	HOLES	IZEHO	LE DEPTH <del>9-3.7</del>	CASING BIZE & W	EIGHT_H	
SING DEPTH_	92 DRILL P	ripeTui	BING		OTHER	<del></del>
URRY WEIGHT,	SLURRY		TER gal/ek	CEMENT LEFT IN	CASING1/	<u> </u>
BPLACEMENT_	14,4 DISPLA	CEMENT PSI 220 MIX	PS 400	RATE_ 7	Pag	
MARKS: He	10 meeting	Hooked to	ecsing. Est	sblished	rate.	M; reQ
- DIAM DO	A IDD# 51	o) followed	1 by 8/2	16/ bue	manke	<u> </u>
Mixed	& DUM DES	188 5X 5	DISS Cline	+ plus	2%	e/
10 1/2	# PSeal A	er Sack, t	tad circula	tian an	A 036	ر صر د
	c problem	us duvina	Tob Flus	hed on	me.	
Diam's Con	a aluac t	S COST	TD Circ	1 GTAR	1.661	cene
i in majeri	1 1001	142 ith will	e 118, L	Set Fla	C.F.	
CNECKY	or other	Market Market	<u> </u>		7	·····
7 11	<u> </u>					
				$\Lambda$ $\Lambda$	In . da.	/
DIAT.	er un may	<del></del>	<del></del>	Alm	Meder	
ACCOUNT	CALLED THE TOTAL OF THE TOTAL O	nesce	PETTON of SEPTICES OF DE	Alm		Yoral
ACCOUNT CODE	QUANITY or UNITS		RIPTION of SERVICES or PI	174	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ACCOUNT CODE	QUANITY or UNITS	S DESCRI	RIPTION of SERVICES or Pr	174		1085
CODE	QUANITY OF UNITS			174	· •	1085 A
CODE	QUANITY OF UNITS	PUMP CHARGE	EPTION of SERVICES OF PI	174	· •	1085 12600
CODE	QUANITY OF UNITS	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE		174	· •	1085 2 12600
5701 5406 5402	QUANITY OF UNITS	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE C. Q.S. I. A.		174	· •	1085 2 126.00 368 92
CODE SMOL SMOG SMOG	QUANITY OF UNITS	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE		368 368 368 368	· •	1085 a 1085 a 126 00 368 a 225
CODE SHOW SHOW SHOW	QUANITY OF UNITS	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE C. Q.S. I. A.		368 368 368 368	· •	1085 0 12600 3689 225
CODE STOL STOC STOC	130 981 — 212	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE C. Q.S. I. A. TURN A 80 UGC	toptose.	368 368 368 368	· •	1085 0 126 00 368 0 225
CODE 5401 5406 5402 5402 5402 5402	130 981 — 212 — 188	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE C. Q.S. 1 A BO UGL 50/50		368 368 368 368	· •	1085 12600 368 225
CODE 5-101 5-101 5-102 5-102 5-102 12-1 118-5	130 921 - 189 - 188 416 #	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE C. Q.S. ! A. BO UGC 50/50 GE	footage 1:185 cenent	368 368 368 368	· •	1085 12600 368 225 2162 2162 21.52
CODE 5-101 5-101 5-102 5-107 5026 12-1 118-8	130 981 — 212 — 188	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE C. Q.S. ! A. BO UGC 50/50 GE	footage 1:185 cenent	368 368 368 368	· •	1085 2 12600 368 2 225 2 2162 2 91.52 126.90
CODE 5101 5406 5406 5402 5402 5026 124 1188	130 921 - 189 - 188 416 #	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE C. Q.S. I.A. HUN A 80 UGC	footage 1:185 cenent	368 368 368 368	· •	1085 0 12600 368 9 225 0 2162 0 91.52
CODE 5101 5406 5406 5402 5402 5026 124 1188	130 921 - 189 - 188 416 #	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE C. Q.S. ! A. BO UGC 50/50 GE	footage 1:185 cenent	368 368 368 368	· •	1085 0 12600 368 9 225 0 2162 0 91.52
CODE 5101 5406 5406 5402 5402 5026 124 1188	130 921 - 189 - 188 416 #	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE C. Q.S. ! A. BO UGC 50/50 GE	footage 1:les Cenent seal	368 368 368 368 348 369	· •	1085 12600 368 225 2162 2162 21.52
CODE 5-101 5-101 5-102 5-107 5026 12-1 118-8	130 921 - 189 - 188 416 #	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE C. Q.S. ! A. BO UGC 50/50 GE	footage 1:les Cenent seal	368 368 368 368 348 369	· •	1085 0 12600 368 9 225 0 2162 0 91.52
CODE 5-101 5-101 5-102 5-107 5026 12-1 118-8	130 921 - 189 - 188 416 #	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE C. Q.S. ! A. BO UGC 50/50 GE	Footage 1:1es Cenent Segl Vus	368 368 368 368 378 369	· •	1085 12600 368 225 2162 2162 21.52
CODE 3406 3406 1402 1407 13026 124 1188	130 921 - 189 - 188 416 #	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE C. Q.S. ! A. BO UGC 50/50 GE	footage 1:les Cenent seal	368 368 368 368 378 369	· •	1085 12600 368 225 2162 2162 21.52
CODE 5701 5406 5406 5402 5026 124 1188 1074	130 921 - 189 - 188 416 #	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE C. Q.S. ! A. BO UGC 50/50 GE	Cenent Seg ( VANSAS CORPORATION JUL 28	2014	· •	1085 12600 368 225 2162 2162 21.52
CODE 5-101 5-101 5-102 5-107 5026 12-1 18-8	130 921 - 189 - 188 416 #	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE C. Q.S. ! A. BO UGC 50/50 GE	Cenent  Seg (  VANSAS CORPORATION  JUL 28  CONSERVATION	COMMISSION  2014  DIVISION	· •	1085 12600 368 225 2162 2162 21.52
5701 3406 5402	130 921 - 189 - 188 416 #	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE C. Q.S. ! A. BO UGC 50/50 GE	Cenent Seg ( VANSAS CORPORATION JUL 28	COMMISSION  2014  DIVISION	· •	1085 0 12600 368 9 225 9 2162 9 91.52

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

KCC WICHITA